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Coking Coal 

 

3080.     SHRI KANWAR SINGH TANWAR: 
 
Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state: 

 
(a)  the quantity of coking coal imported into the country during the last 

three years, Year-wise; 
 
(b)  the impact of the cost of coking coal on the steel industry; and 

 
(c)  the steps being taken by the Government to improve the supply of 

coking coal in the country? 
 

ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR COAL, POWER, 

NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES 

 
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 
(a):   The year-wise import of coking coal in India during the last three 
years i.e. 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 was 43.72 MT, 44.56 MT and 

41.64 MT respectively.  
  

(b):  An increase in cost of coking coal will increase the cost of production 
of steel. 
 

(c):  The entire demand of coking coal is not met indigenously as the 
supply of high quality coal/ coking coal (low-ash-coal) in the country is 
limited and thus no option is left but to resort to import of coking coal. As 

per the current import policy, coal is kept under Open General License 
(OGL) and consumers are free to import coal from the source of their choice 

as per their contractual prices on payment of applicable duty. Further, CIL 
has a plan to augment supply of Coking Coal through washed coking coal. 
Presently, 12 Coking coal washeries having a total capacity of 23.5 Mt are in 

operation in CIL. CIL has a plan to construct another 18 washeries for 
Coking coal with a capacity of 48.18 Mt by the year 2020. 
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